a‘ U.S. PATENT NO, 4455938

DAMPENER

VARN

AUTOMATIC

PARTS B et
FOR MODEL
® VG




L

CHMD 600 UNIT:  P/N 93110
HMD 600-KN UNIT: P/N 93330

?— 24

o e b

PARTS CATALOG #90242

* PART IS INCLLOED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY 2 28 -
«= [TEM #5 REPLACES ITEM 27 ON HMD BOO-KM LNIT (PN 93330). =
*es ITEM 40 IS INCLUOED WITH HMD BOD-KM LNIT AND IS Bgd H
AVAILABLE FOR ADD DN 7O HMD 600 LNIT (PN 93110). /x\
=exx [TEM #34 [S P/N 31529 (#10-24x11716") ON HMD BO0-KM UNIT 40 N
AND IS P/N SIBIS (#10-24x3/8") ON HMD 0D LNIT.
[ RN AR - | | 15 |91814] #10-24 X 34 SET ScRe .
2 | 2303 | SHILOER SCRER * | |14 [91BI1| #10-24 X 14 SETSCREN |2~
43 [ 92253 | SPRING COVER 28 | 9601 | INWARD NIP SYMBOL * || 13 [ 91802 | #3-48 X 14 FLAT HD SCREW
\ 2 | 922% | 48 PRING < | | 27 | 940 | WARNING STICKER | | 12 | 52238 | COMPRESSION SPRING .
= 41 [a0u | a8 " (% [OBI0) HO-MX1/BOTSETSOH |2 | | 11 | 92230 | BACKING PLATEKIT (Lo ) |1
40 | 96550 | KOLORMATE MI0EL 50 el |2 | 1605 | #6532 X I PHILLIPS KOSCN [« | [ 10 |923m| SeAL SET (L& @) !
3 | 9149 | SPRING PIN - | | 2 |92690 | cover 2| | 9 | %8| ECcenmRIC 2
B [ 9195 | [ 23 [ 9304 GUIDE PIN « | | 8 | 92222 METERING CAUGE 2
37 191997 [ RETAINING [LIP « || 2 [9604 | nozmE 7|96 | 12-0/16" [OVER ASSEMRLY |1+
3 | 91111 | DRIVE SHAFT FOLLONER | |21 | 5490 | HAVE WASHER 2 | 6 |81340] 12-9/16" COVER ASSY (ISC) | ==
35 | 91851 | #10-32 X 1 SET SCREW 2 |SIBIB | #10-2 X ¥/B SOCHD SCREW [+ | | 5 [91305 | 12-0/16" OKC, ROLL PARTS ASY | 1
A [ weee | 00-24 SOCKET WEAD SCREN [ | | 19 | 9407 | 12-0/15° TIE oe 2 | | 4 [92510] 12-9/16" FORM ROLLER /B
33 91017 | R.H. OSC. £D BLOK [* ] [ 18 [ 9415 | THRIST waser i3 9S00 [ 12-W/16" METERING ROLL W/B |
E wwmww L= | 17 o080 | R cLurcH ASSY, o an | s 2 [ 92210 ] L.H. END FRAE ASSY
[.j 191219 | ALIGNWENT BLOCK <1 [ 16 [ oomon | semeng |1 1 [52200] RA. B0 FRRE ASSy 1]
LITEMR|PART & [ESCRIFTTD anyl [ITeeeleaRT Al cescerPTIoN oy [Tieme[eaRT #) DESTRIPTION ary




N S R T A T S I A

PARTS CATALDG #90242 REV A

1 B-32 x 1-1/4 SLOTTED PAN HD SCREW 2 ]

9 10-24 x 3/8 SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW | 8

8 | 93878 |RUBRER BLMPER 2

7 | 93852 [R.H. LINK GUARD BRACKET I

6 | 9351 [R.H. LINC GUARD 1

5 | 93853 [MICRD SKITCH COVER i

4 | 9346 |R.H. COVER SUPPORT BRACKET I
3| 9347 |L.H. COVER SUPPORT GRACKET T

2 | 93948 |BLANKET CYLINDER GUARD 1

| | 93340 | DAMPENER GLARD i
DESCRIPTION an. |

LINK GUARD 1

81818 | 10-24 x 3/B SOCKET HD CAP SCREW 4

| 93368 | ROLLER GUARD 1

‘ 91844 110-32 x /B SLOTTED FLAT HO SCREW 2

91868 | 1/4-20 x 374 HEX HEAD SCRER ]

9393 [ BRAIKET ECCENTRIL 2

93555 | KOMPAC WRENCH 2

91995 [E-RING, 8 1

81956 [ SPACER WASHER, 4 I

* PART IS INCLUDED IN DUTLINED SUBASSEMBLY 844 | LIFT LI n

82771 | ROLND CALTBRATED BOTILE | 10 | 91940 [ROLLPIN, 332 x 172 1

2765 |0-RING . 9 | 93863 |LIFT LEVER Assy I

| 28 | 2750 | DISPENSING VALVE ASSY 1 B | 91902 [COLLAR, 5715 ]

2778 | KOMPAL SYRINGE 1 7 | 9357 | BRACKET BUSHING [ 2

92370 | KOWPAC SEAL SET 1 6 | 9369 [NYLON AUSHING |E

80755 | 3/32 T-WRENCH | 5 | 93856 |R.H. PILLON BLOCK [ 1

91964 |6-32 LOTK MIT [ 1 4 | 93855 L. PILLON BLOCK |1

" 53845 | ECCENTRIC PIN [ 1 3 | 93851 [ECCENTRIC SHAFT Assy | 1
i ZTZ 2394_:3 SPACER SN P 3 ) HUNTING BRACKE T | 1]
2l | 93353 | LINK GUARD BRACKET | U] [T ] 930 LA, MOVIING BRACKE 1 1]

(175 ] pogr g, | CESCRIPTION 0y | [1rew] ey vg ESCRITION e




